CSM_D4BS_DS_E_7_1
1
Safety-door Switch
D4BS
The Special Operation Key Activates a Direct
Opening Mechanism to Open the Contacts
and Shut Off Control Circuits when Protective
Doors Are Opened on Machine Tools or Other

• Wide temperature range specifications: −40 to 80°C.
• Degree of protection of the switch box: IP67 (EN60947-5-1).
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately.)
Consult with your OMRON representative when ordering any models that are not listed in this table.
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 7.
Note: Contact your sales representative for details
on models with safety standard certification.
1 2 3 1
D4BS -               S
1. Conduit
D4BS - K
Switch Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type 2. Built-in Switch
3. Head Mounting Direction
1: PG13.5 (1 conduit)
2: G1/2 (1 conduit)
4: M20 (1 conduit)
5: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
A: 2NC (slow-action)
F:  Four mounting directions
possible (front-side mounting
at shipping)
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal)
Note: An order for the head part or the switch
part alone cannot be accepted. (The
Operation Key is sold separately.)
Type Mounting direction Conduit size 1NC/1NO (Slow-action) 2NC (Slow-action)
1-conduit Front-side
mounting
Pg13.5 D4BS-15FS D4BS-1AFS
G1/2 D4BS-25FS D4BS-2AFS
M20 D4BS-45FS D4BS-4AFS
: Models with certified direct opening contacts.
D4BS
2
Operation Keys
Specifications
Standards and EC Directives
Conforms to the following EC Directives:
• Machinery Directive
• Low Voltage Directive
• EN50041
• EN ISO 14119
Certified Standards
Certified Standard Ratings
TÜV (EN60947-5-1), CCC (GB14048.5)
Note: Use a 10 A fuse type a gI or gG that conforms to IEC60269 as a short-circuit protection device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14) (A600)
Type Model
D4BS-K1
D4BS-K2
D4BS-K3
Horizontal mounting
Vertical mounting
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal)
Certification body Standard File No.
TÜV Rheinland
EN60947-5-1
(certified direct
opening)
GS-ET-15
Consult your OMRON
representative for details.
UL UL508 E76675
CSA CSA C22.2 No. 14 LR45746
CQC (CCC) GB14048.5 2003010305073833
Item Utilization category AC-15
Rated operating current (Ie) 2 A